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Oak Hall HS

Meet Program - Wednesday

Event  27   Girls High Jump 1A Varsity (16)

Wednesday 4/20/2016 - 10:30 AM
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Branford HS  6253 Sikes, Jessie _______1
Branford HS 11346 Johnson, Taylor _______2
Lafayette HS 1085 Massey, Haley _______3
Seven Rivers  8273 Saint, Rachel _______4
Bell HS 10210 Ovwigho, Marsha _______5
Branford HS 1111 Jones, Taylor _______6
Seven Rivers 11350 Vissicchio, Gabby _______7
Oak Hall Sch 12349 Burgelin, Abby _______8
Trenton HS 10111 Jackson, Thalia _______9
Chiefland HS 12166 Hayes, Courtney _______10
Trenton HS  9112 McHenry, Standrea _______11
Bronson HS --162 Thomas, Yelena _______12
Cedar Key HS 11347 Allen, Ashlyn _______13
St. Francis 12351 McDaniel, Shelby _______14
Oak Hall Sch 12130 Blaser, Hailey _______15
Seven Rivers 11236 Eckart, Paige _______16

Event  28   Boys High Jump 1A Varsity (17)

Wednesday 4/20/2016 - 10:30 AM
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Bronson HS  670 Bostic, Mahki _______1
Bronson HS --218 Beck, Dalton _______2
Lafayette HS  8226 Gay, James _______3
Lafayette HS 12227 Moody, Christian _______4
Lafayette HS  990 Massey, Ben _______5
Bell HS 10142 Yoder, Tony _______6
Lafayette HS  788 Edwards, Garris _______7
Bronson HS --204 Kalinowski, Elijah _______8
Trenton HS 10353 Henry, Eric _______9
Trenton HS 10352 Baber, Tyrique _______10
Bell HS 12140 Emrich, Clinton _______11
Cedar Key HS 12348 Emrick, Walker _______12
Trenton HS 11115 Jackson, Montrez _______13
Oak Hall Sch  996 Young, Terrence _______14
Hawthorne MS 12223 Carter, Sadarius _______15
Trenton HS 12181 Cheevers, Hamp _______16
P.K. Yonge S 12153 Rodgers, Willie _______17

Event  29   Girls Pole Vault 1A Varsity (8)

Wednesday 4/20/2016 - 10:30 AM
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Cedar Key HS  9303 Lozier, Cassie _______1
Branford HS 11160 Hobday, Sierra _______2
Cedar Key HS  7366 Beckham, Jadyn _______3
Branford HS  8120 Donath, McKayla _______4
Branford HS  6122 Veal, Nathalia _______5
Branford HS  7365 Lloyd, Claire _______6
Cedar Key HS  8367 Robinson, Amanda _______7
Oak Hall Sch 11194 Perry, Lauren _______8

Event  30   Boys Pole Vault 1A Varsity (7)

Wednesday 4/20/2016 - 10:30 AM
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Cedar Key HS  6368 Beckham, Mike _______1
Cedar Key HS  7369 Bowling, Brandon _______2
Branford HS  864 Gray, Dustin _______3
Cedar Key HS 12348 Emrick, Walker _______4
Cedar Key HS 1274 Rivera, Abimael _______5
Branford HS 11356 Dean, Seth _______6
Bronson HS 1172 Roberts, Ryan _______7

Event  31   Girls Long Jump 1A Varsity (30)

Wednesday 4/20/2016 - 10:30 AM
Measure to the nearest lower 1/4"

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

Branford HS  9355 McCall, Madison _______1
Branford HS 1159 Craig, Amanda _______2
P.K. Yonge S  7362 Morant, JaNae _______3
Trenton HS 10139 Matheny, Morgan _______4
Trenton HS 10179 Harris, Grace _______5
Branford HS  6214 Granado, Zamaria _______6
Branford HS 1262 Sales, Tema _______7
P.K. Yonge S  798 Morant, JaNelle _______8
Seven Rivers 10105 Saint, Elizabeth _______9
Lafayette HS  8207 Goff, Marissa _______10
Oak Hall Sch 12361 Donnan, Dema _______11
Seven Rivers  6199 Scordato, Mackenzie _______12
Trenton HS  7277 Akins, Kinsey _______13
Bell HS  854 Grieves, Kerrisa _______14
Cedar Key HS  6357 Bowling, Makalyn _______15
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Flight   2 of  2   Finals...(Event  31   Girls Long Jump 1A Varsity (
Cedar Key HS  9165 Jackson, Jasmin _______1
Lafayette HS  9359 Land, Anica _______2
Trenton HS  9112 McHenry, Standrea _______3
Seven Rivers  638 Wood, Lauren _______4
Bell HS 1255 Lea, Tori _______5
Lafayette HS 10169 Archer, Kearston _______6
Hawthorne MS 1182 Robinson, Miya _______7
Hawthorne MS 1181 McMahon, LiMacki _______8
P.K. Yonge S 1099 Scott, Lyndsey _______9
Hawthorne MS 11358 McDuffie, Jaida _______10
Chiefland HS 1017 Anderson, Jolie _______11
Oak Hall Sch 12349 Burgelin, Abby _______12
Lafayette HS  9225 Lewis, Jasmine _______13
Oak Hall Sch 1092 Rollins, Ayanna _______14
P.K. Yonge S 11132 Jackson, Kailya _______15

Event  32   Boys Long Jump 1A Varsity (28)

Wednesday 4/20/2016 - 10:30 AM
Measure to the nearest lower 1/4"

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

Chiefland HS --147 Clark, Zachary _______1
Bronson HS  670 Bostic, Mahki _______2
Bell HS  957 McLeod, Jordan _______3
Seven Rivers 10363 Manuel, Elijah _______4
Lafayette HS  9360 Woods, Eddie _______5
Branford HS 11217 Throckmorton, Kyle _______6
Bronson HS --204 Kalinowski, Elijah _______7
Bronson HS --218 Beck, Dalton _______8
Lafayette HS  990 Massey, Ben _______9
P.K. Yonge S 12101 Banton, Khalil _______10
Branford HS 11356 Dean, Seth _______11
Seven Rivers 11154 Spurlock, Hunter _______12
St. Francis 10244 Robinson, Ryan _______13
Oak Hall Sch  9232 Holloway, Michael _______14

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Lafayette HS 1089 Hall, Will _______1
Bell HS  9354 Tranthem, Tyler _______2
Trenton HS 10352 Baber, Tyrique _______3
Lafayette HS  788 Edwards, Garris _______4
Trenton HS 10364 Henry, Tyree _______5
Chiefland HS 1076 Brown, Tremaine _______6
Cedar Key HS 1274 Rivera, Abimael _______7
P.K. Yonge S 10152 Jordan, Tyler _______8
Bell HS 1158 Spears, Austin _______9
Trenton HS 10353 Henry, Eric _______10
Trenton HS 12181 Cheevers, Hamp _______11
P.K. Yonge S 12153 Rodgers, Willie _______12
Seven Rivers 10177 Pryor, Markel _______13
P.K. Yonge S 12102 Ellis, Christian _______14

Event  33   Girls Triple Jump 1A Varsity (18)

Wednesday 4/20/2016 - 10:30 AM
Measure to the nearest lower 1/4"

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

P.K. Yonge S  6235 Mosley, Keyauri _______1
P.K. Yonge S 11380 Johnson, Auriyan _______2
Bell HS 11286 Moore, Jasmyne _______3
P.K. Yonge S 11381 Malinowski, Victoria _______4
Lafayette HS  7206 Fountain, Kassity _______5
Bell HS  9285 Marangoni, Brianna _______6
Cedar Key HS  8367 Robinson, Amanda _______7
Seven Rivers 11350 Vissicchio, Gabby _______8
Lafayette HS  8207 Goff, Marissa _______9

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Cedar Key HS  9165 Jackson, Jasmin _______1
Oak Hall Sch 11231 Urdaneta, Daniela _______2
Branford HS  9216 Styles, Janyse _______3
Lafayette HS 10169 Archer, Kearston _______4
Branford HS  6214 Granado, Zamaria _______5
Oak Hall Sch 12361 Donnan, Dema _______6
P.K. Yonge S 1099 Scott, Lyndsey _______7
Oak Hall Sch 12349 Burgelin, Abby _______8
Oak Hall Sch 11229 Evans, Nadiria _______9

Event  34   Boys Triple Jump 1A Varsity (22)

Wednesday 4/20/2016 - 10:30 AM
Measure to the nearest lower 1/4"

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

St. Francis 12208 Devlin, Sean _______1
Bronson HS  8300 Konstantis, George _______2
Bronson HS  9205 Keene, Kyle _______3
St. Francis 11336 McCauley, James _______4
Branford HS 11143 Edington, Ryan _______5
Bell HS  9354 Tranthem, Tyler _______6
Seven Rivers 11154 Spurlock, Hunter _______7
Bronson HS --204 Kalinowski, Elijah _______8
Trenton HS 10353 Henry, Eric _______9
Trenton HS 11155 Long, Bradley _______10
Trenton HS 10364 Henry, Tyree _______11

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Branford HS 11356 Dean, Seth _______1
Trenton HS 10352 Baber, Tyrique _______2
Cedar Key HS 12348 Emrick, Walker _______3
Oak Hall Sch  996 Young, Terrence _______4
Bell HS 10141 Liles, Terek _______5
P.K. Yonge S 12101 Banton, Khalil _______6
Bell HS 1158 Spears, Austin _______7
P.K. Yonge S 10152 Jordan, Tyler _______8
Hawthorne MS  8379 Bowie, Devonte _______9
Seven Rivers 10177 Pryor, Markel _______10
P.K. Yonge S 12102 Ellis, Christian _______11
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Event  35   Girls Discus Throw 1A Varsity (29)

Wednesday 4/20/2016 - 10:30 AM
Measure to the nearest lower inch.  No 1/4" and 1/2" allowed

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

Chiefland HS --305 Ivina, Alanna _______1
P.K. Yonge S  8133 Lewis, Asha _______2
Trenton HS  6339 Pedersen, Emily _______3
Trenton HS  6338 Jackson, Tatyiana _______4
Oak Hall Sch 11320 Sweitzer, Mary _______5
Cedar Key HS  9303 Lozier, Cassie _______6
Cedar Key HS  9302 Bishop, Holly _______7
Seven Rivers 11331 Jekabsons, Sarah _______8
P.K. Yonge S  7325 McGraw, Mya _______9
Oak Hall Sch 10319 St. Pierre, Alexandra _______10
Oak Hall Sch  9318 Lucas, Morrigan _______11
Branford HS  8293 Collins, Kinleigh _______12
Branford HS 11291 Abel, Candace _______13
Lafayette HS  8312 Coverson, Kymeisha _______14

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Bell HS  9285 Marangoni, Brianna _______1
Bronson HS  9297 Aylor, Cassandra _______2
Bronson HS 10298 Mayse, Taya _______3
Branford HS 10292 Bryant, Arley _______4
Bell HS 11286 Moore, Jasmyne _______5
Bronson HS  8299 Warman, Leah _______6
St. Francis 10106 Kennedy, Laura _______7
P.K. Yonge S  7324 Humphries, McKenna _______8
P.K. Yonge S 11326 Riley, Alexa _______9
Seven Rivers 12332 Taylor, Amanda _______10
Lafayette HS 11313 Powe, Monica _______11
Bell HS  9283 Carver, Madison _______12
Cornerstone 12309 Lobatos, Mikaela _______13
Bell HS 11284 Landers, Kassidy _______14
Seven Rivers 11175 Lewis, Maloni _______15

Event  36   Boys Discus Throw 1A Varsity (45)

Wednesday 4/20/2016 - 10:30 AM
Measure to the nearest lower inch.  No 1/4" and 1/2" allowed

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  3   Finals

Chiefland HS 12307 Edison, Jacob _______1
Chiefland HS --308 Williams, Travis _______2
Seven Rivers 10238 Winstead, Nathan _______3
Wildwood Ms/ 10343 Leyva, Eric _______4
Bronson HS 10301 Konstantis, John _______5
Bronson HS 12145 Russell, Tristan _______6
St. Francis 11336 McCauley, James _______7
Trenton HS 11340 Mathis, Josh _______8
Wildwood Ms/  9342 Davis, Marvin _______9
P.K. Yonge S 10330 Wilburn, Donnie _______10
Seven Rivers 12333 Jackson, Lucas _______11
Oak Hall Sch 11323 Whittle, Dillon _______12
St. Francis 12337 Thornton, Adam _______13
Branford HS 10295 Connor, Michael _______14
Lafayette HS  8317 Negrete, Christian _______15

Flight   2 of  3   Finals
Wildwood Ms/  8345 Winters, Kenny _______1
Oak Hall Sch  9321 George, Thomas _______2
Trenton HS 10156 Rowland, Taylor _______3
Bronson HS  8300 Konstantis, George _______4
Bell HS 10290 Stalvey, Ryan _______5
Bronson HS 10164 Chemin, Caleb _______6
Lafayette HS  9315 Cook, Jared _______7
St. Francis 12334 Carrol, Kyle _______8
P.K. Yonge S 12327 Hickox, Logan _______9
Wildwood Ms/ 12344 Timmons, Josh _______10
Cornerstone 12311 Witte, Oscar _______11
Trenton HS 10341 Powers, Dylan _______12
P.K. Yonge S 10328 Landers, Anthony _______13
Lafayette HS 10316 Morgan, Eli _______14
Cedar Key HS 12304 Bishop, Jacob _______15

Flight   3 of  3   Finals
Trenton HS 10248 Dukes, Trevin _______1
Cornerstone 1080 Doles, Ben _______2
Bell HS 12287 Rosario, miluio _______3
Bell HS  9289 Spears, Colton _______4
Bell HS 10288 Ryker, Isaiah _______5
Branford HS 10294 Carrier, Nathan _______6
St. Francis 12335 Dailey, Tristan _______7
Oak Hall Sch 11322 Kuznetsov, Ivan _______8
P.K. Yonge S 10329 Smith, Eric _______9
Branford HS 11296 Stancel, Adam _______10
Lafayette HS 11314 Castillo, Julio _______11
Branford HS 11256 Lamb, Blake _______12
Cornerstone  8310 Witte, Johnathan _______13
Chiefland HS 12306 Coley, Cody _______14
Seven Rivers 11176 Pace, Dakota _______15
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Event  37   Girls Shot Put 1A Adaptive (1)

Wednesday 4/20/2016 - 10:00 AM
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Cedar Key HS  71 McCain, Annie _______1

Event  38   Boys Shot Put 1A Adaptive (1)

Wednesday 4/20/2016 - 10:00 AM
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Cedar Key HS  82 Parks, Sam _______1

Event  39   Girls Shot Put 1A Varsity (30)

Wednesday 4/20/2016 - 10:30 AM
Measure to the nearest lower 1/4"

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

Hawthorne MS  3374 Blunt, Zykeira _______1
Trenton HS  6339 Pedersen, Emily _______2
Oak Hall Sch 11320 Sweitzer, Mary _______3
Trenton HS  6338 Jackson, Tatyiana _______4
Seven Rivers 11331 Jekabsons, Sarah _______5
Chiefland HS --372 Williams, Kirnae _______6
Oak Hall Sch 10319 St. Pierre, Alexandra _______7
Oak Hall Sch  9318 Lucas, Morrigan _______8
Branford HS  8293 Collins, Kinleigh _______9
St. Francis 10106 Kennedy, Laura _______10
Hawthorne MS  3373 Benmark, Aniaih _______11
Bronson HS 10298 Mayse, Taya _______12
Bell HS  9285 Marangoni, Brianna _______13
Bronson HS  9297 Aylor, Cassandra _______14
Branford HS 11291 Abel, Candace _______15

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Branford HS 10292 Bryant, Arley _______1
Bell HS 11286 Moore, Jasmyne _______2
Trenton HS 10111 Jackson, Thalia _______3
Lafayette HS  8312 Coverson, Kymeisha _______4
Bell HS  9283 Carver, Madison _______5
Bronson HS  8299 Warman, Leah _______6
P.K. Yonge S  8133 Lewis, Asha _______7
Bell HS 11284 Landers, Kassidy _______8
P.K. Yonge S  7324 Humphries, McKenna _______9
P.K. Yonge S 11326 Riley, Alexa _______10
Bronson HS --370 Mitchell, Brianna _______11
Cedar Key HS 11347 Allen, Ashlyn _______12
Lafayette HS 11313 Powe, Monica _______13
P.K. Yonge S  7325 McGraw, Mya _______14
Cornerstone 12309 Lobatos, Mikaela _______15

Event  40   Boys Shot Put 1A Varsity (42)

Wednesday 4/20/2016 - 10:30 AM
Measure to the nearest lower 1/4"

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  3   Finals

Lafayette HS  8317 Negrete, Christian _______1
Chiefland HS --308 Williams, Travis _______2
Lafayette HS  8375 Hicks, Josh _______3
Trenton HS  9377 Keels, Johnny _______4
Wildwood Ms/ 10378 Woody, Landon _______5
P.K. Yonge S 12327 Hickox, Logan _______6
St. Francis 11336 McCauley, James _______7
Bronson HS 10301 Konstantis, John _______8
Wildwood Ms/ 10343 Leyva, Eric _______9
Trenton HS 10341 Powers, Dylan _______10
Trenton HS 10280 Lancaster, Matthew _______11
Oak Hall Sch  9321 George, Thomas _______12
Bronson HS  8300 Konstantis, George _______13
St. Francis 11376 Kasack, Ryan _______14

Flight   2 of  3   Finals
Wildwood Ms/ 12344 Timmons, Josh _______1
Wildwood Ms/  9342 Davis, Marvin _______2
Bell HS  9289 Spears, Colton _______3
Lafayette HS 10316 Morgan, Eli _______4
Branford HS 11296 Stancel, Adam _______5
Branford HS 10295 Connor, Michael _______6
Bell HS 10288 Ryker, Isaiah _______7
St. Francis 12334 Carrol, Kyle _______8
Oak Hall Sch 11323 Whittle, Dillon _______9
Seven Rivers 12333 Jackson, Lucas _______10
Bronson HS 10371 Collins, Austin _______11
Bell HS 10290 Stalvey, Ryan _______12
Chiefland HS 12307 Edison, Jacob _______13
P.K. Yonge S 10330 Wilburn, Donnie _______14

Flight   3 of  3   Finals
P.K. Yonge S 10328 Landers, Anthony _______1
Bronson HS 10164 Chemin, Caleb _______2
Cedar Key HS 12304 Bishop, Jacob _______3
Cornerstone 1080 Doles, Ben _______4
Cornerstone 12311 Witte, Oscar _______5
Bell HS 12287 Rosario, miluio _______6
P.K. Yonge S 10329 Smith, Eric _______7
Branford HS 10294 Carrier, Nathan _______8
Cornerstone  8310 Witte, Johnathan _______9
Oak Hall Sch 11322 Kuznetsov, Ivan _______10
Trenton HS 11340 Mathis, Josh _______11
St. Francis 12335 Dailey, Tristan _______12
Lafayette HS 11314 Castillo, Julio _______13
Chiefland HS 12306 Coley, Cody _______14
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Event  17   Girls 4x800 Meter Relay 1A Varsity (9)

Wednesday 4/20/2016 - 10:00 AM
Clerk must check the 4 athletes competing

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Bell HS _______1A
1) 3 Gray, Susannah 8 2) 211 Piechocki, Melonie 7
3) 119 Thomas, Savana 8 4) 184 Valdez, Ana 11
5) 285 Marangoni, Brianna 9
St. Francis _______2A
1) 274 Costabile, Emily 10 2) 240 Green, Lane 10
3) 239 Goldstein, Philine 10 4) 41 Perez, Marcella 11
Trenton HS _______2B
1) 246 Turner, Kelsey 8 2) 46 Lancaster, Mariah 6
3) 277 Akins, Kinsey 7 4) 278 Shattuck, Savanna 8
Oak Hall Sch _______3A
1) 25 Blair, Grace 10 2) 229 Evans, Nadiria 11
3) 195 Rosenberg, Lindsay 9 4) 266 Means, Ally 7
Branford HS _______3B
1) 253 Sikes, Jessie 6 2) 11 Jones, Taylor 11
3) 9 Desmartin, Kyla 7 4) 252 Daniels, Courtney 8
5) 12 Walbridge, Amelia 11
P.K. Yonge S _______4A
1) 234 Ducharme, Lee 10 2) 31 Herron, Laci 6
3) 268 Merced-Calderon, Darie 4) 197 Palechor, Juliette 7
5) 269 Romrell, Haley 6 6) 33 Silvey, Scotlyn 9
Lafayette HS _______4B
Chiefland HS _______5A
1) 189 Anderson, Jaycie 8 2) 17 Anderson, Jolie 10
3) 220 Harvey, Jaylyn -- 4) 258 Hudson, Aubrey 6
Seven Rivers _______6A
1) 38 Wood, Lauren 6 2) 199 Scordato, Mackenzie 6
3) 273 Saint, Rachel 8 4) 350 Vissicchio, Gabby 11
5) 37 Johnson, Katie 9

Event  18   Boys 4x800 Meter Relay 1A Varsity (10)

Wednesday 4/20/2016 - 10:00 AM
Clerk must check the 4 athletes competing

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

P.K. Yonge S _______1A
1) 270 Beaufait, Zachary 12 2) 198 Gilmartin, Patrick 11
3) 35 Tadrowski, Coleman 10 4) 36 Thompson, Joshua 8
5) 272 Tremura, Rodrigo 10
Branford HS _______2A
1) 254 Hill, Hunter 11 2) 255 Humphries, Tanner 11
3) 256 Lamb, Blake 11 4) 16 Procko, Billy 9
Lafayette HS _______2B
St. Francis _______3A
1) 275 Sarabia, Roberto 10 2) 244 Robinson, Ryan 10
3) 276 Scott, Ben 9 4) 43 Hanson, Christian 10
5) 44 Herrington, Thomas 10
Oak Hall Sch _______3B
1) 232 Holloway, Michael 9 2) 267 Kitchens, Avery 11
3) 150 Mayo, Chance 11 4) 30 Montini, Austin 7
Bell HS _______4A
1) 5 Rankin, Reese 10 2) 251 Townsend, Devin 12
3) 6 Townsend, Ian 9 4) 8 Zuniga, Johnny 11
5) 212 Cangelosi, Vincent 9
Wildwood Ms/ _______4B
1) 466 Bryant, Tyree 10 2) 520 Mccants, JaQuan 9
3) 53 Strickland, Jesse 6 4) 569 Toth, Blake 10
Seven Rivers _______5A
1) 237 Hassen, Cooper 12 2) 40 Rosamond, Nathan 10
3) 238 Winstead, Nathan 10 4) 363 Manuel, Elijah 10
5) 39 King, David 10
Trenton HS _______5B
1) 282 Sarka, Kody 10 2) 50 Parrish, Wyatt 8
3) 279 Akins, Logan 9 4) 281 Riley, Julius 12
Chiefland HS _______6A
1) 221 Adams, Chance 11 2) 19 Jones, Dilan --
3) 20 Olivera, Alain 10 4) 222 Raymer, Frey --

Event  9   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 1A Varsity (21)

Top 6 Advance by Time
Wednesday 4/20/2016 - 2:00 PM

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  4   Prelims

Chiefland HS --124 Cooper, Jada _______1
Lafayette HS  7126 Hampton, Shay _______2
Oak Hall Sch 12130 Blaser, Hailey _______3
Lafayette HS  7129 Sarmiento, Gabby _______4
Branford HS  6122 Veal, Nathalia _______5



Half-Mile Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  9:31 AM  4/19/2016  Page 6
2016 FHSAA 1A District 5 - 4/20/2016

www.fhsaa.org
Oak Hall HS

Meet Program - Wednesday

Heat   2 of  4   Prelims...(Event  9   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 1A V
Lafayette HS  6127 Parker, Savanna _______1
Oak Hall Sch  6131 Evans, Olivia _______2
P.K. Yonge S 11132 Jackson, Kailya _______3
Seven Rivers  9136 Heymans, Sophie _______4
Branford HS  7121 Stancel, Autumn _______5

Heat   3 of  4   Prelims
P.K. Yonge S  8134 Owens, Taylor _______1
Chiefland HS --123 Allen, Sydney _______2
Bell HS  8119 Thomas, Savana _______3
Seven Rivers  9138 Taylor, Erica _______4
Branford HS  8120 Donath, McKayla _______5

Heat   4 of  4   Prelims
P.K. Yonge S  8133 Lewis, Asha _______1
Seven Rivers  9137 Taylor, Abby _______2
Chiefland HS  8125 Hudson, Reagan _______3
Trenton HS 10139 Matheny, Morgan _______4
Lafayette HS  8128 Powell, Hudson _______5
P.K. Yonge S  8135 Vanover, Tamia _______6

Event  10   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 1A Varsity (18)

Top 6 Advance by Time
Wednesday 4/20/2016 - 2:00 PM

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  3   Prelims

Chiefland HS --148 Weaver, Michael _______1
Seven Rivers 11154 Spurlock, Hunter _______2
Bell HS 12140 Emrich, Clinton _______3
Trenton HS 10156 Rowland, Taylor _______4
Chiefland HS  9146 Acevedo, Logan _______5
P.K. Yonge S 12151 Eddy, Kyle _______6

Heat   2 of  3   Prelims
Branford HS 11143 Edington, Ryan _______1
Bell HS 10141 Liles, Terek _______2
Oak Hall Sch 11150 Mayo, Chance _______3
Oak Hall Sch 10149 Jiao, Johnny _______4
Bronson HS 12145 Russell, Tristan _______5
P.K. Yonge S 10152 Jordan, Tyler _______6

Heat   3 of  3   Prelims
Chiefland HS --147 Clark, Zachary _______1
P.K. Yonge S 12153 Rodgers, Willie _______2
Bell HS 10142 Yoder, Tony _______3
Trenton HS 11155 Long, Bradley _______4
Trenton HS 10157 Williams, Garrett _______5
Branford HS  8144 Wenig, Jonathan _______6

Event  1   Girls 100 Meter Dash 1A Varsity (31)

Top 6 Advance by Time
Wednesday 4/20/2016 - 2:00 PM

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  6   Prelims

Branford HS 1262 Sales, Tema _______1
Trenton HS  9112 McHenry, Standrea _______2
Oak Hall Sch 1092 Rollins, Ayanna _______3
Trenton HS 12110 Heath, Faith _______4
P.K. Yonge S  798 Morant, JaNelle _______5

Heat   2 of  6   Prelims
Lafayette HS  886 Swinson, Maka _______1
Bell HS 1255 Lea, Tori _______2
Oak Hall Sch 1093 Tillman, Jalesia _______3
Lafayette HS  983 Kendall, Paige _______4
Branford HS 1060 Johnson, Kaylah _______5

Heat   3 of  6   Prelims
Branford HS  661 Onuska, Andrica _______1
Oak Hall Sch 1191 Osberg, Alissa _______2
Hawthorne MS 1182 Robinson, Miya _______3
Hawthorne MS 1181 McMahon, LiMacki _______4
Trenton HS 11109 Allen, Vicotira _______5

Heat   4 of  6   Prelims
St. Francis 10106 Kennedy, Laura _______1
P.K. Yonge S  797 Buie, Leiana _______2
P.K. Yonge S 10100 Teasley, Jayda _______3
Bronson HS  967 Glover, Jasmine _______4
Trenton HS 10111 Jackson, Thalia _______5

Heat   5 of  6   Prelims
Seven Rivers 10105 Saint, Elizabeth _______1
P.K. Yonge S 1099 Scott, Lyndsey _______2
Lafayette HS 1085 Massey, Haley _______3
Wildwood Ms/  9117 Wilson, Aaliyah _______4
Bronson HS  768 Hutto, keyrea _______5

Heat   6 of  6   Prelims
Branford HS 1159 Craig, Amanda _______1
Bronson HS 1169 Knight, Myia _______2
Lafayette HS  984 Martin, Lauryn _______3
Bell HS  854 Grieves, Kerrisa _______4
Wildwood Ms/  7118 Wilson, Amille _______5
Chiefland HS --75 Norris, Sierra _______6

Event  2   Boys 100 Meter Dash 1A Varsity (34)

Top 6 Advance by Time
Wednesday 4/20/2016 - 2:00 PM

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  6   Prelims

Chiefland HS 1078 Norris, Brian _______1
Oak Hall Sch  996 Young, Terrence _______2
P.K. Yonge S 12104 Washington, Darryl _______3
Bronson HS  771 Collins, Jeremy _______4
Chiefland HS --79 Scozzaro, Eli _______5
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Heat   2 of  6   Prelims...(Event  2   Boys 100 Meter Dash 1A Varsi
Branford HS  963 Corbin, James _______1
Bell HS 1158 Spears, Austin _______2
Oak Hall Sch 1295 Robinson, Jared _______3
Bell HS  957 McLeod, Jordan _______4
St. Francis 11108 Tiu, Nathan _______5

Heat   3 of  6   Prelims
Branford HS  864 Gray, Dustin _______1
Lafayette HS  887 Clark, Trey _______2
P.K. Yonge S 11103 Vanover, Dedrick _______3
Bronson HS 1172 Roberts, Ryan _______4
St. Francis 10107 Hieberr, Timmy _______5
Chiefland HS  977 Hodge, Noah _______6

Heat   4 of  6   Prelims
Branford HS 1265 Russell, Christopher _______1
Trenton HS  7116 Wright, Mason _______2
P.K. Yonge S 12102 Ellis, Christian _______3
Trenton HS 11114 Holmes, Jacquez _______4
Oak Hall Sch  894 Kaleel, Stephen _______5
Lafayette HS  990 Massey, Ben _______6

Heat   5 of  6   Prelims
Branford HS 1266 Zabicki, Stanley _______1
Bell HS 1156 Bradley, Peyton _______2
P.K. Yonge S 12101 Banton, Khalil _______3
Bronson HS --73 Smith, Julius _______4
Cornerstone 1080 Doles, Ben _______5
Chiefland HS 1076 Brown, Tremaine _______6

Heat   6 of  6   Prelims
Lafayette HS  788 Edwards, Garris _______1
Bronson HS  670 Bostic, Mahki _______2
Trenton HS 11115 Jackson, Montrez _______3
Cedar Key HS 1274 Rivera, Abimael _______4
Trenton HS 12113 Guadelupe, Edgar _______5
Lafayette HS 1089 Hall, Will _______6

Event  13   Girls 4x100 Meter Relay 1A Varsity (9)

Top 6 Advance by Time
Wednesday 4/20/2016 - 2:00 PM

Clerk must check the 4 athletes competing
Prelims: check mark. Finals: circle

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Trenton HS _______1
1) 109 Allen, Vicotira 11 2) 111 Jackson, Thalia 10
3) 110 Heath, Faith 12 4) 112 McHenry, Standrea 9
Chiefland HS _______2
1) 166 Hayes, Courtney 12 2) 416 Martin, Naja --
3) 75 Norris, Sierra -- 4) 372 Williams, Kirnae --
Oak Hall Sch _______3
1) 92 Rollins, Ayanna 10 2) 93 Tillman, Jalesia 10
3) 91 Osberg, Alissa 11 4) 349 Burgelin, Abby 12
Lafayette HS _______4
1) 83 Kendall, Paige 9 2) 84 Martin, Lauryn 9
3) 225 Lewis, Jasmine 9 4) 85 Massey, Haley 10
Branford HS _______5
1) 215 Johnson, Fabreona 11 2) 160 Hobday, Sierra 11
3) 120 Donath, McKayla 8 4) 59 Craig, Amanda 11
5) 62 Sales, Tema 12

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Bronson HS _______2
1) 67 Glover, Jasmine 9 2) 68 Hutto, keyrea 7
3) 162 Thomas, Yelena -- 4) 69 Knight, Myia 11
P.K. Yonge S _______3
1) 97 Buie, Leiana 7 2) 380 Johnson, Auriyan 11
3) 98 Morant, JaNelle 7 4) 134 Owens, Taylor 8
5) 99 Scott, Lyndsey 10 6) 100 Teasley, Jayda 10
7) 135 Vanover, Tamia 8
Bell HS _______4
1) 54 Grieves, Kerrisa 8 2) 55 Lea, Tori 12
3) 210 Ovwigho, Marsha 10 4) 211 Piechocki, Melonie 7
5) 119 Thomas, Savana 8
Cedar Key HS _______5
1) 357 Bowling, Makalyn 6 2) 366 Beckham, Jadyn 7
3) 367 Robinson, Amanda 8 4) 165 Jackson, Jasmin 9
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Event  14   Boys 4x100 Meter Relay 1A Varsity (10)

Top 6 Advance by Time
Wednesday 4/20/2016 - 2:00 PM

Clerk must check the 4 athletes competing
Prelims: check mark. Finals: circle

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Oak Hall Sch _______1
1) 321 George, Thomas 9 2) 94 Kaleel, Stephen 8
3) 322 Kuznetsov, Ivan 11 4) 96 Young, Terrence 9
Wildwood Ms/ _______2
1) 183 Mitchell, Rodney 9 2) 182 Garner, Brad 12
3) 466 Bryant, Tyree 10 4) 467 Askew, Justin 12
5) 468 Shuler, Julius 11
P.K. Yonge S _______3
1) 101 Banton, Khalil 12 2) 102 Ellis, Christian 12
3) 452 Girtman, Jalen 11 4) 174 Roberts, Jarvis 12
5) 103 Vanover, Dedrick 11 6) 104 Washington, Darryl 12
Bell HS _______4
1) 56 Bradley, Peyton 11 2) 57 McLeod, Jordan 9
3) 58 Spears, Austin 11 4) 354 Tranthem, Tyler 9
5) 158 Chason, Alex 10
Branford HS _______5
1) 66 Zabicki, Stanley 12 2) 398 Onskua, Joshua 12
3) 65 Russell, Christopher 12 4) 143 Edington, Ryan 11
5) 356 Dean, Seth 11

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Hawthorne MS _______1
1) 379 Bowie, Devonte 8 2) 261 Walker, Germele 9
3) 425 Moore, Mnjsddid 12 4) 223 Carter, Sadarius 12
Lafayette HS _______2
1) 87 Clark, Trey 8 2) 88 Edwards, Garris 7
3) 89 Hall, Will 10 4) 90 Massey, Ben 9
Trenton HS _______3
1) 115 Jackson, Montrez 11 2) 364 Henry, Tyree 10
3) 114 Holmes, Jacquez 11 4) 181 Cheevers, Hamp 12
Chiefland HS _______4
1) 76 Brown, Tremaine 10 2) 222 Raymer, Frey --
3) 79 Scozzaro, Eli -- 4) 168 Strong, Rodney --
Bronson HS _______5
1) 164 Chemin, Caleb 10 2) 163 Bostick, Caleb 11
3) 71 Collins, Jeremy 7 4) 73 Smith, Julius --
5) 72 Roberts, Ryan 11

Event  7   Girls 400 Meter Dash 1A Varsity (21)

Top 6 Advance by Time
Wednesday 4/20/2016 - 2:00 PM

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  4   Prelims

Branford HS 11215 Johnson, Fabreona _______1
Oak Hall Sch  7230 Klein, Shailey _______2
Oak Hall Sch 11229 Evans, Nadiria _______3
Oak Hall Sch 11231 Urdaneta, Daniela _______4
Lafayette HS 12170 Kirk, Kaylin _______5

Heat   2 of  4   Prelims
Trenton HS  9245 Roberts, Lauren _______1
Branford HS  9216 Styles, Janyse _______2
Seven Rivers 11236 Eckart, Paige _______3
Branford HS  6214 Granado, Zamaria _______4
St. Francis 10239 Goldstein, Philine _______5

Heat   3 of  4   Prelims
P.K. Yonge S  6235 Mosley, Keyauri _______1
P.K. Yonge S 10234 Ducharme, Lee _______2
Branford HS 1060 Johnson, Kaylah _______3
St. Francis 10240 Green, Lane _______4
Trenton HS  8246 Turner, Kelsey _______5

Heat   4 of  4   Prelims
P.K. Yonge S  7233 Buie, Oshiana _______1
Bell HS  7211 Piechocki, Melonie _______2
Bell HS 10210 Ovwigho, Marsha _______3
Lafayette HS  9225 Lewis, Jasmine _______4
Chiefland HS --220 Harvey, Jaylyn _______5
P.K. Yonge S  798 Morant, JaNelle _______6

Event  8   Boys 400 Meter Dash 1A Varsity (31)

Top 6 Advance by Time
Wednesday 4/20/2016 - 2:00 PM

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  6   Prelims

Bronson HS  9219 Mitchell, Isaiah _______1
Bell HS  9212 Cangelosi, Vincent _______2
Oak Hall Sch 1295 Robinson, Jared _______3
Lafayette HS  8226 Gay, James _______4
Branford HS 11217 Throckmorton, Kyle _______5

Heat   2 of  6   Prelims
Lafayette HS  8173 Lee, Austyn _______1
Branford HS 10161 Broland, Tyler _______2
P.K. Yonge S 12174 Roberts, Jarvis _______3
Seven Rivers 12237 Hassen, Cooper _______4
Bronson HS  9205 Keene, Kyle _______5

Heat   3 of  6   Prelims
Hawthorne MS 11224 Simmons, Zion _______1
Oak Hall Sch  9232 Holloway, Michael _______2
Trenton HS 10249 Matthews, James _______3
St. Francis 10244 Robinson, Ryan _______4
St. Francis 12242 Larsen, Raymond _______5
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Heat   4 of  6   Prelims...(Event  8   Boys 400 Meter Dash 1A Varsi
St. Francis 12243 Owen, Tyler _______1
Trenton HS 10247 Dukes, Brayden _______2
Lafayette HS 12227 Moody, Christian _______3
Bell HS 11213 Reid, Dylan _______4
Trenton HS 10248 Dukes, Trevin _______5

Heat   5 of  6   Prelims
Chiefland HS 11221 Adams, Chance _______1
Trenton HS 10156 Rowland, Taylor _______2
Seven Rivers 10238 Winstead, Nathan _______3
St. Francis 12241 Borado, Mark _______4
Bell HS 10158 Chason, Alex _______5

Heat   6 of  6   Prelims
Chiefland HS --222 Raymer, Frey _______1
Bronson HS --218 Beck, Dalton _______2
Hawthorne MS 12223 Carter, Sadarius _______3
Lafayette HS 11228 Vervisch, Ryan _______4
Bronson HS --204 Kalinowski, Elijah _______5
Branford HS  963 Corbin, James _______6

Event  11   Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 1A Varsity (20)

Top 6 Advance by Time
Wednesday 4/20/2016 - 2:00 PM

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  4   Prelims

Branford HS  6122 Veal, Nathalia _______1
Seven Rivers  9137 Taylor, Abby _______2
Oak Hall Sch 12130 Blaser, Hailey _______3
Lafayette HS  7206 Fountain, Kassity _______4
Branford HS  7121 Stancel, Autumn _______5

Heat   2 of  4   Prelims
Chiefland HS --124 Cooper, Jada _______1
Lafayette HS  8207 Goff, Marissa _______2
P.K. Yonge S 11132 Jackson, Kailya _______3
Seven Rivers  9138 Taylor, Erica _______4
Lafayette HS  9171 Vervisch, Shae _______5

Heat   3 of  4   Prelims
Chiefland HS --123 Allen, Sydney _______1
P.K. Yonge S  8133 Lewis, Asha _______2
Bell HS  8119 Thomas, Savana _______3
Chiefland HS  8125 Hudson, Reagan _______4
Branford HS  8120 Donath, McKayla _______5

Heat   4 of  4   Prelims
P.K. Yonge S  8134 Owens, Taylor _______1
Seven Rivers  9136 Heymans, Sophie _______2
Oak Hall Sch  6131 Evans, Olivia _______3
P.K. Yonge S  8135 Vanover, Tamia _______4
Lafayette HS  7129 Sarmiento, Gabby _______5

Event  12   Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 1A Varsity (20)

Top 6 Advance by Time
Wednesday 4/20/2016 - 2:00 PM

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  4   Prelims

Chiefland HS --147 Clark, Zachary _______1
Bronson HS --204 Kalinowski, Elijah _______2
Oak Hall Sch 10149 Jiao, Johnny _______3
St. Francis 12208 Devlin, Sean _______4
Branford HS 11143 Edington, Ryan _______5

Heat   2 of  4   Prelims
Chiefland HS  9146 Acevedo, Logan _______1
Bronson HS 10164 Chemin, Caleb _______2
Bell HS 12140 Emrich, Clinton _______3
Bell HS 10142 Yoder, Tony _______4
Trenton HS 10157 Williams, Garrett _______5

Heat   3 of  4   Prelims
Branford HS  8144 Wenig, Jonathan _______1
Trenton HS 11155 Long, Bradley _______2
P.K. Yonge S 12153 Rodgers, Willie _______3
P.K. Yonge S 12151 Eddy, Kyle _______4
Trenton HS  7209 Fulmer, Jordan _______5

Heat   4 of  4   Prelims
Chiefland HS --148 Weaver, Michael _______1
Bronson HS  9205 Keene, Kyle _______2
Oak Hall Sch 11150 Mayo, Chance _______3
P.K. Yonge S 10152 Jordan, Tyler _______4
Bell HS 10141 Liles, Terek _______5

Event  5   Girls 200 Meter Dash 1A Varsity (30)

Top 6 Advance by Time
Wednesday 4/20/2016 - 2:00 PM

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  5   Prelims

Bronson HS --162 Thomas, Yelena _______1
P.K. Yonge S  797 Buie, Leiana _______2
Oak Hall Sch 1092 Rollins, Ayanna _______3
P.K. Yonge S 1099 Scott, Lyndsey _______4
Branford HS 1262 Sales, Tema _______5
St. Francis 10106 Kennedy, Laura _______6

Heat   2 of  5   Prelims
P.K. Yonge S  798 Morant, JaNelle _______1
Wildwood Ms/  7118 Wilson, Amille _______2
P.K. Yonge S 10100 Teasley, Jayda _______3
Wildwood Ms/  9117 Wilson, Aaliyah _______4
Branford HS 1060 Johnson, Kaylah _______5
Seven Rivers 10105 Saint, Elizabeth _______6
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Heat   3 of  5   Prelims...(Event  5   Girls 200 Meter Dash 1A Vars
Lafayette HS  9171 Vervisch, Shae _______1
Bronson HS 1169 Knight, Myia _______2
Oak Hall Sch 1093 Tillman, Jalesia _______3
Cedar Key HS  9165 Jackson, Jasmin _______4
Bronson HS  967 Glover, Jasmine _______5
Lafayette HS  886 Swinson, Maka _______6

Heat   4 of  5   Prelims
Branford HS  661 Onuska, Andrica _______1
Seven Rivers 11175 Lewis, Maloni _______2
Hawthorne MS 1182 Robinson, Miya _______3
Bell HS  854 Grieves, Kerrisa _______4
Trenton HS 10139 Matheny, Morgan _______5
Lafayette HS 12170 Kirk, Kaylin _______6

Heat   5 of  5   Prelims
Branford HS 11160 Hobday, Sierra _______1
Trenton HS 11109 Allen, Vicotira _______2
Chiefland HS 12166 Hayes, Courtney _______3
Hawthorne MS 1181 McMahon, LiMacki _______4
Lafayette HS 10169 Archer, Kearston _______5
Trenton HS 10179 Harris, Grace _______6

Event  6   Boys 200 Meter Dash 1A Varsity (36)

Top 6 Advance by Time
Wednesday 4/20/2016 - 2:00 PM

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  6   Prelims

Lafayette HS  8172 Land, Adam _______1
Trenton HS  7116 Wright, Mason _______2
Trenton HS 12181 Cheevers, Hamp _______3
Bell HS  957 McLeod, Jordan _______4
Bronson HS 10164 Chemin, Caleb _______5
Chiefland HS 1078 Norris, Brian _______6

Heat   2 of  6   Prelims
Lafayette HS  8173 Lee, Austyn _______1
P.K. Yonge S 12101 Banton, Khalil _______2
Oak Hall Sch 1295 Robinson, Jared _______3
Wildwood Ms/  9183 Mitchell, Rodney _______4
Bronson HS  771 Collins, Jeremy _______5
Branford HS 1266 Zabicki, Stanley _______6

Heat   3 of  6   Prelims
St. Francis 10107 Hieberr, Timmy _______1
Bronson HS 1172 Roberts, Ryan _______2
P.K. Yonge S 12104 Washington, Darryl _______3
Lafayette HS  887 Clark, Trey _______4
Bronson HS 11163 Bostick, Caleb _______5
Branford HS 1265 Russell, Christopher _______6

Heat   4 of  6   Prelims
St. Francis 10178 Owen, John _______1
P.K. Yonge S 12174 Roberts, Jarvis _______2
P.K. Yonge S 12102 Ellis, Christian _______3
Seven Rivers 10177 Pryor, Markel _______4
Bell HS 11159 Jernigan, Darren _______5
Branford HS  963 Corbin, James _______6

Heat   5 of  6   Prelims
Chiefland HS --168 Strong, Rodney _______1
Lafayette HS 1089 Hall, Will _______2
Seven Rivers 11176 Pace, Dakota _______3
Trenton HS 11115 Jackson, Montrez _______4
Bell HS 10158 Chason, Alex _______5
Chiefland HS  9167 Battles, Draymone _______6

Heat   6 of  6   Prelims
Chiefland HS  977 Hodge, Noah _______1
Trenton HS 12180 Adkins, Trace _______2
Cedar Key HS 1274 Rivera, Abimael _______3
Wildwood Ms/ 12182 Garner, Brad _______4
Cornerstone 1080 Doles, Ben _______5
Branford HS 10161 Broland, Tyler _______6

Event  19   Girls 800 Meter Run 1A Adaptive (1)

Wednesday 4/20/2016 - 2:00 PM
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Cedar Key HS  71 McCain, Annie _______3A

Event  23   Girls 1600 Meter Run 1A Varsity (22)

Wednesday 4/20/2016 - 5:00 PM
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Bell HS 104 Heileg, Emily _______1A
Branford HS  79 Desmartin, Kyla _______2A
Trenton HS  647 Teague, Laina _______2B
Branford HS 1112 Walbridge, Amelia _______3A
Trenton HS  646 Lancaster, Mariah _______3B
Seven Rivers  937 Johnson, Katie _______4A
Trenton HS  645 Jones, Madison _______4B
P.K. Yonge S  632 Kramer, Nadia _______5A
Wildwood Ms/  752 Winters, Melinda _______5B
Chiefland HS --18 Thomas, Ce ce _______6A
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Section   2 of  2   Finals...(Event  23   Girls 1600 Meter Run 1A Va
Chiefland HS 1017 Anderson, Jolie _______1A
Branford HS 1111 Jones, Taylor _______1B
Oak Hall Sch  927 Rembert, Emma _______2A
Bell HS  83 Gray, Susannah _______2B
Oak Hall Sch 1025 Blair, Grace _______3A
Seven Rivers  638 Wood, Lauren _______3B
St. Francis 1141 Perez, Marcella _______4A
Oak Hall Sch  728 Rosenberg, Sarah _______4B
Oak Hall Sch 1126 Carlson, Talia _______5A
P.K. Yonge S  933 Silvey, Scotlyn _______5B
P.K. Yonge S  631 Herron, Laci _______6A
Branford HS 1210 Hall, Hailey _______6B

Event  24   Boys 1600 Meter Run 1A Varsity (29)

Wednesday 4/20/2016 - 5:00 PM
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
P.K. Yonge S  734 Flores-Rodriguez, Franc _______1A
Lafayette HS  921 Brautcheck, Matthew _______1B
Chiefland HS --19 Jones, Dilan _______1C
Bell HS 105 Rankin, Reese _______2A
Oak Hall Sch  929 Gaines, Jackson _______2B
Branford HS  815 Pineiro, Carlos _______2C
Chiefland HS 1020 Olivera, Alain _______3A
Branford HS  614 Land, Hunter _______3B
Branford HS 1013 Kramp, Andrew _______3C
Lafayette HS  924 Padgett, Chandler _______4A
Trenton HS  850 Parrish, Wyatt _______4B
Lafayette HS 1222 Fredriksson, Ryan _______4C
Trenton HS 1049 Justusen, Bradley _______5A
Wildwood Ms/  653 Strickland, Jesse _______5B
Trenton HS  848 Biddle, Brett _______5C
Seven Rivers 1039 King, David _______6A
Trenton HS  651 Riley, Jaron _______6B

Section   2 of  2   Finals
P.K. Yonge S 1035 Tadrowski, Coleman _______1A
Branford HS  916 Procko, Billy _______1B
Oak Hall Sch  730 Montini, Austin _______2A
St. Francis  942 Cardenas, Antonio _______2B
Lafayette HS 1123 Moreno, Osiel _______3A
St. Francis 1044 Herrington, Thomas _______3B
St. Francis 1043 Hanson, Christian _______4A
Seven Rivers 1040 Rosamond, Nathan _______4B
Bell HS 118 Zuniga, Johnny _______5A
P.K. Yonge S  836 Thompson, Joshua _______5B
Bell HS  96 Townsend, Ian _______6A
Bell HS  77 Townsend, Tristan _______6B

Event  21   Girls 800 Meter Run 1A Varsity (25)

Wednesday 4/20/2016 - 5:00 PM
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Seven Rivers  8273 Saint, Rachel _______1A
Lafayette HS 11263 Rabon, Courtney _______1B
Branford HS  79 Desmartin, Kyla _______2A
Lafayette HS  8128 Powell, Hudson _______2B
Trenton HS  8278 Shattuck, Savanna _______3A
Lafayette HS  9264 Vences, Blanca _______3B
P.K. Yonge S  6235 Mosley, Keyauri _______3C
Branford HS  8252 Daniels, Courtney _______4A
Chiefland HS  6258 Hudson, Aubrey _______4B
Branford HS  6253 Sikes, Jessie _______5A
Lafayette HS 10262 Correa, Karen _______5B
P.K. Yonge S  6269 Romrell, Haley _______6A
Chiefland HS --257 Desiderio, Olivia _______6B

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Oak Hall Sch  927 Rembert, Emma _______1A
Seven Rivers  638 Wood, Lauren _______1B
St. Francis 10274 Costabile, Emily _______2A
Bell HS  83 Gray, Susannah _______2B
Oak Hall Sch 1025 Blair, Grace _______3A
Trenton HS  7277 Akins, Kinsey _______3B
Oak Hall Sch 10265 Green, Ansley _______4A
St. Francis 10240 Green, Lane _______4B
Oak Hall Sch  7266 Means, Ally _______5A
P.K. Yonge S 10234 Ducharme, Lee _______5B
P.K. Yonge S 10268 Merced-Calderon, Dar _______6A
Branford HS 1112 Walbridge, Amelia _______6B

Event  22   Boys 800 Meter Run 1A Varsity (33)

Wednesday 4/20/2016 - 5:00 PM
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  3   Finals
Chiefland HS  8259 Boyle, Jimmy _______1A
Seven Rivers 1039 King, David _______2A
Lafayette HS  8192 Hamlin, Bryce _______2B
Branford HS 11256 Lamb, Blake _______3A
P.K. Yonge S  6271 Mead, Dylan _______3B
Bronson HS  9219 Mitchell, Isaiah _______4A
Chiefland HS  6260 Cochran, Dylan _______4B
Lafayette HS  921 Brautcheck, Matthew _______5A
Trenton HS 10280 Lancaster, Matthew _______6A
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Section   2 of  3   Finals...(Event  22   Boys 800 Meter Run 1A Var
Bronson HS --218 Beck, Dalton _______1A
Oak Hall Sch  929 Gaines, Jackson _______1B
P.K. Yonge S 11198 Gilmartin, Patrick _______2A
Branford HS 11254 Hill, Hunter _______2B
Lafayette HS  924 Padgett, Chandler _______3A
Branford HS 11255 Humphries, Tanner _______3B
Branford HS  916 Procko, Billy _______4A
Bell HS 12250 Carranza, Gabe _______4B
Trenton HS  9279 Akins, Logan _______5A
Lafayette HS  8172 Land, Adam _______5B
Bell HS  9212 Cangelosi, Vincent _______6A
P.K. Yonge S 10272 Tremura, Rodrigo _______6B

Section   3 of  3   Finals
Hawthorne MS  9261 Walker, Germele _______1A
Bell HS 105 Rankin, Reese _______1B
Trenton HS 12281 Riley, Julius _______2A
Bronson HS --73 Smith, Julius _______2B
St. Francis 1043 Hanson, Christian _______3A
St. Francis 10275 Sarabia, Roberto _______3B
P.K. Yonge S 12270 Beaufait, Zachary _______4A
St. Francis 10244 Robinson, Ryan _______4B
Oak Hall Sch 11267 Kitchens, Avery _______5A
St. Francis  9276 Scott, Ben _______5B
Bell HS 12251 Townsend, Devin _______6A
Trenton HS 10282 Sarka, Kody _______6B

Event  3   Girls 200 Meter Dash 1A Adaptive (1)

Wednesday 4/20/2016 - 5:00 PM
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Cedar Key HS  71 McCain, Annie _______3

Event  25   Girls 3200 Meter Run 1A Varsity (17)

Wednesday 4/20/2016 - 5:00 PM
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Seven Rivers  6199 Scordato, Mackenzie _______1A
Trenton HS  8200 Duke, Kylie _______1B
Bell HS 11184 Valdez, Ana _______1C
Oak Hall Sch 1126 Carlson, Talia _______2A
Seven Rivers  937 Johnson, Katie _______2B
Lafayette HS 10191 Osteen, Kaden _______2C
St. Francis 1141 Perez, Marcella _______3A
Chiefland HS  8189 Anderson, Jaycie _______3B
Oak Hall Sch  9195 Rosenberg, Lindsay _______3C
Oak Hall Sch 11194 Perry, Lauren _______4A
Branford HS 1111 Jones, Taylor _______4B
P.K. Yonge S  933 Silvey, Scotlyn _______4C
P.K. Yonge S  7197 Palechor, Juliette _______5A
Branford HS 1210 Hall, Hailey _______5B
Bell HS 104 Heileg, Emily _______5C
Oak Hall Sch  7193 Grooms, Harrison _______6A
Branford HS  7186 Desmartin, Kayla _______6B

Event  26   Boys 3200 Meter Run 1A Varsity (25)

Wednesday 4/20/2016 - 5:00 PM
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
St. Francis  942 Cardenas, Antonio _______1A
Bell HS  77 Townsend, Tristan _______1B
Branford HS 12187 Hernandez, Filiberto _______1C
Lafayette HS  8192 Hamlin, Bryce _______1D
Bell HS  96 Townsend, Ian _______2A
P.K. Yonge S 1035 Tadrowski, Coleman _______2B
P.K. Yonge S 11198 Gilmartin, Patrick _______2C
Oak Hall Sch  8196 DePlato, Charlie _______2D
Bell HS  6185 Gray, Nathan _______3A
Lafayette HS  924 Padgett, Chandler _______3B
Trenton HS 1049 Justusen, Bradley _______3C
Trenton HS  6201 Johnson, Jonah _______3D
Chiefland HS  8190 Stockman, Luke _______3E
Lafayette HS 1123 Moreno, Osiel _______4A
St. Francis 1044 Herrington, Thomas _______4B
Branford HS  614 Land, Hunter _______4C
Trenton HS  9202 Pearce, Sheldon _______4D
Oak Hall Sch  730 Montini, Austin _______5A
P.K. Yonge S  836 Thompson, Joshua _______5B
Branford HS  6188 Hernandez, Justin _______5C
Lafayette HS  921 Brautcheck, Matthew _______5D
Bell HS 118 Zuniga, Johnny _______6A
P.K. Yonge S  734 Flores-Rodriguez, Franc _______6B
Trenton HS  7203 Thomas, Tyler _______6C
Chiefland HS 1020 Olivera, Alain _______6D

Event  15   Girls 4x400 Meter Relay 1A Varsity (8)

Wednesday 4/20/2016 - 5:00 PM
Clerk must check the 4 athletes competing

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  2   Finals

Trenton HS _______3
1) 246 Turner, Kelsey 8 2) 245 Roberts, Lauren 9
3) 277 Akins, Kinsey 7 4) 278 Shattuck, Savanna 8
5) 46 Lancaster, Mariah 6
Lafayette HS _______4
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Section   2 of  2   Finals...(Event  15   Girls 4x400 Meter Relay 1A
Seven Rivers _______1
1) 236 Eckart, Paige 11 2) 138 Taylor, Erica 9
3) 136 Heymans, Sophie 9 4) 137 Taylor, Abby 9
5) 350 Vissicchio, Gabby 11
Chiefland HS _______2
1) 17 Anderson, Jolie 10 2) 220 Harvey, Jaylyn --
3) 166 Hayes, Courtney 12 4) 372 Williams, Kirnae --
Oak Hall Sch _______3
1) 25 Blair, Grace 10 2) 130 Blaser, Hailey 12
3) 229 Evans, Nadiria 11 4) 195 Rosenberg, Lindsay 9
P.K. Yonge S _______4
1) 97 Buie, Leiana 7 2) 132 Jackson, Kailya 11
3) 268 Merced-Calderon, Darie 4) 134 Owens, Taylor 8
5) 197 Palechor, Juliette 7 6) 100 Teasley, Jayda 10
7) 135 Vanover, Tamia 8
Bell HS _______5
1) 55 Lea, Tori 12 2) 210 Ovwigho, Marsha 10
3) 211 Piechocki, Melonie 7 4) 119 Thomas, Savana 8
5) 3 Gray, Susannah 8
Branford HS _______6
1) 61 Onuska, Andrica 6 2) 216 Styles, Janyse 9
3) 214 Granado, Zamaria 6 4) 215 Johnson, Fabreona 11
5) 60 Johnson, Kaylah 10

Event  16   Boys 4x400 Meter Relay 1A Varsity (11)

Wednesday 4/20/2016 - 5:00 PM
Clerk must check the 4 athletes competing

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  2   Finals

Hawthorne MS _______1
1) 379 Bowie, Devonte 8 2) 261 Walker, Germele 9
3) 425 Moore, Mnjsddid 12 4) 223 Carter, Sadarius 12
Branford HS _______2
1) 254 Hill, Hunter 11 2) 398 Onskua, Joshua 12
3) 217 Throckmorton, Kyle 11 4) 63 Corbin, James 9
St. Francis _______3
Seven Rivers _______4
1) 238 Winstead, Nathan 10 2) 154 Spurlock, Hunter 11
3) 363 Manuel, Elijah 10 4) 40 Rosamond, Nathan 10
5) 237 Hassen, Cooper 12
Lafayette HS _______5

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Chiefland HS _______1
1) 221 Adams, Chance 11 2) 484 Caudill, David 11
3) 147 Clark, Zachary -- 4) 222 Raymer, Frey --
Oak Hall Sch _______2
1) 232 Holloway, Michael 9 2) 149 Jiao, Johnny 10
3) 267 Kitchens, Avery 11 4) 95 Robinson, Jared 12
P.K. Yonge S _______3
1) 151 Eddy, Kyle 12 2) 152 Jordan, Tyler 10
3) 174 Roberts, Jarvis 12 4) 153 Rodgers, Willie 12
5) 103 Vanover, Dedrick 11 6) 104 Washington, Darryl 12
Wildwood Ms/ _______4
1) 467 Askew, Justin 12 2) 182 Garner, Brad 12
3) 520 Mccants, JaQuan 9 4) 183 Mitchell, Rodney 9
Bell HS _______5
1) 140 Emrich, Clinton 12 2) 213 Reid, Dylan 11
3) 251 Townsend, Devin 12 4) 142 Yoder, Tony 10
5) 158 Chason, Alex 10
Trenton HS _______6
1) 249 Matthews, James 10 2) 247 Dukes, Brayden 10
3) 364 Henry, Tyree 10 4) 281 Riley, Julius 12
5) 156 Rowland, Taylor 10 6) 209 Fulmer, Jordan 7


